

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

Kamaljit Bagri Agricultural Commissioner/ Sealer of Weights and Measures

Daniel Bernaciak Assistant Agricultural Commissioner/ Sealer of Weights and Measures

STANISLAUS COUNTY AGRICULTURAL ADVISORY BOARD

MEETING AGENDA
April 4, 2022
10:00 a.m.
IN-PERSON/VIRTUAL OPTION

MEETING LOCATION: 3800 CORNUCOPIA WAY, MODESTO, CA – STANISLAUS BLDG, ROOM H/I

For those unable to attend the meeting in person, there is an option to attend virtually:

To join the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/207046781

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: <u>+1 (872) 240-3412</u> Access Code: 207-046-781

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Public Comment*
- V. Approval of the February 7, 2022, Meeting Minutes
- VI. Presentation from Maas Energy Works—Renewable Energy Digester Construction Projects at Participating Dairies in Stanislaus County
- VII. Pesticide Notification Project Update Agricultural Commissioner
- VIII. Roundtable
- IX. Next Meeting Date and Time (Set Date and Call for Agenda Items)
- X. Meeting Adjournment

*PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD: Matters under the jurisdiction of the Advisory Board, and not on the posted agenda, may be addressed by the general public at the beginning of the regular agenda and any off-agenda matter before the Board for consideration. However, California law prohibits the Board from taking action on any matter, which is not on the posted agenda unless it is determined to be an emergency by the Board Members. Any member of the public wishing to address the Board during the Public Comment period will be limited to a maximum of 5 minutes. Please complete a Public Comment Form and give it to the Administrative Secretary.

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need accommodation to participate in this meeting, please contact the Agricultural Commissioner's office at (209) 525-4730. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the County to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.